Date : January 02, 2020

Building Permit Report

Permits issued from 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019

Page :

City of Brandon
Commercial # Permit Construction Value # Dwell Units
Accessory Building 1 $ 300,000.00
Addition to Building 2 $ 663,419.00
Awning Sign 1 $ 2,500.00
Commercial 8 $ 16,735,000.00
Commercial Demo/Removal 6 $ 50,800.00
Deck 1 $ 2,500.00
Fascia Sign 40 $ 369,873.74
Mechanical Renovation 2 $ 750,000.00
Mobile Home/RTM 1 $ 0.00
Occupancy Only 14 $ 0.00
Projecting Sign 2 $ 151,500.00
Pylon Sign 9 $ 260,156.29
Renovations 53 $ 9,600,410.70
Residential Accessory Demo/Removal 3 $ 4,500.00
Roof Sign 2 $ 15,000.00

of



Date : January 02, 2020

Building Permit Report

Permits issued from

01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019

Page :

Shed 1 $ 3,596.00
Temporary Sign 24 $ 11,400.00
Tenant Improvement 13 $ 3,087,924.00
Total for Commercial 183 $ 32,008,579.73 0
Educational and Institutional # Permit Construction Value # Dwell Units
Accessory Building 1 $ 4,200.00
Commercial 1 $ 351,000.00
Education & Institution 1 $ 18,325,973.13
Mechanical Renovation 2 $ 1,096,936.00
Renovations 9 $ 2,905,829.45
Total for Educational and Institutional 14 $ 22,683,938.58 0
Industrial # Permit Construction Value # Dwell Units
Accessory Building 2 $ 73,000.00
Addition to Building 4 $17,170,000.00
Commercial 5 $4,321,242.00
Industrial 4 $ 28,625,396.10
Occupancy Only 3 $ 0.00

of



Date : January 02, 2020

Permits issued from

Building Permit Report

01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019

Page :

Other 1 $ 30,000.00
Pylon Sign 2 $ 17,200.00
Renovations 6 $ 298,500.00
Temporary Sign 2 $ 1,500.00
Tenant Improvement 1 $ 8,000.00
Total for Industrial 30 $ 50,544,838.10 0
Misc Permits # Permit Construction Value # Dwell Units
Accessory Building 2 $ 243,000.00
Pylon Sign 15 $ 25,950.00
Total for Misc Permits 17 $ 268,950.00 0
Residential # Permit Construction Value # Dwell Units
Accessory Building 2 $ 51,000.00
Addition 18 $ 457,760.58
Commercial 1 $ 400,000.00
Condo 51 $ 5,899,000.00 41
Deck 15 $ 54,000.00
Duplex Dwelling 7 $1,114,000.00 8

of



Date : January 02, 2020

Establish a Daycare

Foundation & Location

Garage - Detatched

Mobile Home/RTM

Multi-unit Dwelling

Occupancy Only

Other

Pylon Sign

Renovations

Residential Accessory Demo/Removal

Residential Accessory Demo/Removal

Residential Housing Demo/Removal

Shed

Single Detached Dwelling

Swimming Pool

Total for Residential

Total for City of Brandon

Building Permit Report

01/01/2019

Permits issued from

19

15

31

65

325

569

$ 0.00

$ 50,000.00

$ 408,000.00

$ 552,001.00

$ 21,702,000.00

$ 0.00

$ 25,636.80

$ 4,000.00

$ 2,998,823.10

$ 4,700.00

$ 5,000.00

$ 193,200.00

$ 32,500.00

$ 10,334,000.00

$ 497,000.00
$ 44,782,621.48

$ 150,288,927.89

to 12/31/2019

Page : 4 of

145

18

37

249

249



Date : January 02, 2020 Building Permit Report

Permits issued from 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019

RM of Cornwallis

Page : 5 of

Commercial # Permit Construction Value # Dwell Units
Addition to Building 2 $ 308,000.00
Commercial 1 $612,000.00
Mobile Home/RTM 5 $ 525,000.00
Total for Commercial 8 $ 1,445,000.00 0
Industrial # Permit Construction Value # Dwell Units
Industrial 1 $ 151,800.00
Mobile Home/RTM 1 $ 75,000.00
Spray Paint Booth 1 $ 342,000.00
Total for Industrial 3 $ 568,800.00 0
Misc Permits # Permit Construction Value # Dwell Units
Addition to Building 1 $ 130,000.00
Total for Misc Permits 1 $ 130,000.00 0
Residential # Permit Construction Value # Dwell Units
Accessory Building 3 $72,731.81
Addition 7 $ 389,000.00

Deck 3 $ 5,500.00



Date : January 02, 2020

Building Permit Report

Permits issued from 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019

Page :

Foundation & Location 2 $ 158,500.00 2
Garage - Detatched 5 $ 148,500.00
Mobile Home/RTM 2 $ 300,000.00 2
Occupancy Only 1 $ 0.00
Renovations 4 $ 113,000.00
Residential Housing Demo/Removal 1 $ 3,300.00
Shed 6 $ 298,000.00
Single Detached Dwelling 5 $ 797,800.00 2
Swimming Pool 3 $ 32,100.00
Total for Residential 42 $2,318,431.81 6
Total for RM of Cornwallis 54 $ 4,462,231.81 6
RM of Elton
Residential # Permit Construction Value # Dwell Units
Accessory Building 1 $ 3,000.00
Deck 1 $ 3,500.00
Foundation & Location 1 $ 300,000.00 1
Occupancy Only 1 $ 0.00

of



Date : January 02, 2020

Permits issued from

Building Permit Report

01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019

Page :

Residential Housing Demo/Removal 1 $ 15,000.00
Shed 1 $ 4,574.00
Single Detached Dwelling 2 $ 352,848.00 1
Total for Residential 8 $ 678,922.00 2
Total for RM of Elton 8 $ 678,922.00 2
Grand Totals: 631 $ 155,430,081.70 257

of



