Building Permit Report

Page:

Permits issued from 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019

City of Brandon

Commercial	# Permit	Construction Value	# Dwell Units
Accessory Building	1	\$ 300,000.00	
Addition to Building	2	\$ 663,419.00	
Awning Sign	1	\$ 2,500.00	
Commercial	8	\$ 16,735,000.00	
Commercial Demo/Removal	6	\$ 50,800.00	
Deck	1	\$ 2,500.00	
Fascia Sign	40	\$ 369,873.74	
Mechanical Renovation	2	\$ 750,000.00	
Mobile Home/RTM	1	\$ 0.00	
Occupancy Only	14	\$ 0.00	
Projecting Sign	2	\$ 151,500.00	
Pylon Sign	9	\$ 260,156.29	
Renovations	53	\$ 9,600,410.70	
Residential Accessory Demo/Removal	3	\$ 4,500.00	
Roof Sign	2	\$ 15,000.00	

Building Permit Report

Page :

Permi	ts issued from 0	1/01/2019 to 12/31/2019	
Shed	1	\$ 3,596.00	
Temporary Sign	24	\$ 11,400.00	
Tenant Improvement	13	\$ 3,087,924.00	
Total for Commercial	183	\$ 32,008,579.73	0
Educational and Institutional	# Permit	Construction Value	# Dwell Units
Accessory Building	1	\$ 4,200.00	
Commercial	1	\$ 351,000.00	
Education & Institution	1	\$ 18,325,973.13	
Mechanical Renovation	2	\$ 1,096,936.00	
Renovations	9	\$ 2,905,829.45	
Total for Educational and Institutional	14	\$ 22,683,938.58	0
Industrial	# Permit	Construction Value	# Dwell Units
Accessory Building	2	\$ 73,000.00	
Addition to Building	4	\$ 17,170,000.00	
Commercial	5	\$ 4,321,242.00	
Industrial	4	\$ 28,625,396.10	
Occupancy Only	3	\$ 0.00	

Building Permit Report

Page:

	Permits issued from 0	1/01/2019 to 12/31/2019	
Other	1	\$ 30,000.00	
Pylon Sign	2	\$ 17,200.00	
Renovations	6	\$ 298,500.00	
Temporary Sign	2	\$ 1,500.00	
Tenant Improvement	1	\$ 8,000.00	
Total for Industrial	30	\$ 50,544,838.10	0
Misc Permits	# Permit	Construction Value	# Dwell Units
Accessory Building	2	\$ 243,000.00	
Pylon Sign	15	\$ 25,950.00	
	47	\$ 268,950.00	0
Total for Misc Permits	17	,,	
Total for Misc Permits Residential	1/ # Permit	Construction Value	# Dwell Units
			# Dwell Units
Residential	# Permit	Construction Value	# Dwell Units
Residential Accessory Building	# Permit 2	\$ 51,000.00	# Dwell Units
Residential Accessory Building Addition	# Permit 2 18	Construction Value \$ 51,000.00 \$ 457,760.58	# Dwell Units
Residential Accessory Building Addition Commercial	# Permit 2 18 1	\$ 51,000.00 \$ 457,760.58 \$ 400,000.00	

Building Permit Report

Page:

	Permits issued from	01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019		
Establish a Daycare	2	\$ 0.00		
Foundation & Location	1	\$ 50,000.00		
Garage - Detatched	19	\$ 408,000.00		
Mobile Home/RTM	9	\$ 552,001.00		
Multi-unit Dwelling	15	\$ 21,702,000.00	145	
Occupancy Only	2	\$ 0.00		
Other	1	\$ 25,636.80		
Pylon Sign	1	\$ 4,000.00		
Renovations	62	\$ 2,998,823.10	18	
Residential Accessory Demo/Removal	7	\$ 4,700.00		
Residential Accessory Demo/Removal	2	\$ 5,000.00		
Residential Housing Demo/Removal	31	\$ 193,200.00		
Shed	6	\$ 32,500.00		
Single Detached Dwelling	65	\$ 10,334,000.00	37	
Swimming Pool	8	\$ 497,000.00		
Total for Residential	325	\$ 44,782,621.48	249	
Total for City of Brandon	569	\$ 150,288,927.89	249	

Building Permit Report

Page :

Permits issued from 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019

RM of Cornwallis

Commercial		# Permit	Construction Value	# Dwell Units
Addition to Building		2	\$ 308,000.00	
Commercial		1	\$ 612,000.00	
Mobile Home/RTM		5	\$ 525,000.00	
Total for	Commercial	8	\$ 1,445,000.00	0
Industrial		# Permit	Construction Value	# Dwell Units
Industrial		1	\$ 151,800.00	
Mobile Home/RTM		1	\$ 75,000.00	
Spray Paint Booth		1	\$ 342,000.00	
Total for	Industrial	3	\$ 568,800.00	0
Misc Permits		# Permit	Construction Value	# Dwell Units
Addition to Building		1	\$ 130,000.00	
Total for	Misc Permits	1	\$ 130,000.00	0
Residential		# Permit	Construction Value	# Dwell Units
Accessory Building		3	\$ 72,731.81	
Addition		7	\$ 389,000.00	
Deck		3	\$ 5,500.00	

Date:	Januar	y 02,	2020
-------	--------	-------	------

Building Permit Report

Page:

	Permits issued from	01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019		
Foundation & Location	2	\$ 158,500.00	2	
Garage - Detatched	5	\$ 148,500.00		
Mobile Home/RTM	2	\$ 300,000.00	2	
Occupancy Only	1	\$ 0.00		
Renovations	4	\$ 113,000.00		
Residential Housing Demo/Removal	1	\$ 3,300.00		
Shed	6	\$ 298,000.00		
Single Detached Dwelling	5	\$ 797,800.00	2	
Swimming Pool	3	\$ 32,100.00		
Total for Residential	42	\$ 2,318,431.81	6	
Total for RM of Cornwallis	54	\$ 4,462,231.81	6	

RM of Elton

Residential	# Permit	Construction Value	# Dwell Units
Accessory Building	1	\$ 3,000.00	
Deck	1	\$ 3,500.00	
Foundation & Location	1	\$ 300,000.00	1
Occupancy Only	1	\$ 0.00	

Building Permit Report

Page: 7 of

Permits	issued from 01,	/01/2019 to 12/31/2019	
Residential Housing Demo/Removal	1	\$ 15,000.00	
Shed	1	\$ 4,574.00	
Single Detached Dwelling	2	\$ 352,848.00	1
Total for Residential	8	\$ 678,922.00	2
Total for RM of Elton	8	\$ 678,922.00	2
Grand Totals:	631	\$ 155,430,081.70	257